## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:       ASSIGNMENT         CONVEYING PARTY DATA       Name         Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.       Name         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Receiving Party DATA         Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN	Execution Date 01/25/2007					
Name         Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       Continental Teves Corporation         Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN						
Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       Continental Teves Corporation         Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       Continental Teves Corporation         Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN	01/25/2007					
Name:       Continental Teves Corporation         Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN						
Street Address:       1-25, Shinurashima-cho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku         City:       Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa         State/Country:       JAPAN						
City:     Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa       State/Country:     JAPAN						
State/Country: JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	State/Country: JAPAN					
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 5395219						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)664-0329						
Fax Number: (206)664-0329						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful						
Phone: 2066640314						
Phone:       2066640314         Email:       usa@apexjuris.com         Correspondent Name:       Apex Juris Plic						
Address Line 1:     12360 Lake City Way Northeast						
Address Line 2: Lake City Center, Suite 410						
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98125						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07.01.04.USP	07.01.04.USP					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy M Heims						
Total Attachments: 1 source=930-782-Assignment Sheet#page1.tif						

Assignment of United States Pate (Single assignor; single assignee)			nt lo.	Docket No.	
5,395,219	March 7,	1995	08/130,200	October 1, 1993	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue D	ate	Serial No.	Filing Date	
Title of Invention					
HYDRAULIC PUMP HAVING CAM DRIVEN, SPRING BIASED PISTON					
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.		31-11, Nihonbashi Ningyocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8650, Japan			
Assignee			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Continental Teves Corpo	ration		1-25, Shinurashima-cho Yokohama-shi, Kanagaw	, 0	
Whereas, the above identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above identified United State Patent, and					
Whereas, the above identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent: the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 25th day of January , in this year 2007 at Tokyo, Japan Mame: Takashi Iwashita Title: Bresident					
State of					
Country of					
Before me personally appeare	ed				
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute					
the same this	day of		, in the year 2003		
			•		
			<u> </u>	_	
			(Notz	uy Public)	
Copyright 1997 LegalStar				AS01A/REV01	

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 04/04/2007